

# MOHINDRA FASTENERS LIMITED

PART I Regd. Office: 304, Gupta Arcade, Inder Enclave, Delhi Rohtak Road, Delhi-110087 (Rs. in Lakhs)  
Statement of Unaudited Results for the 1st Quarter and Months Ended 30-06-2014

| PARTICULARS   | 3 months ended 30-06-2014 | Preceding 3 months ended 21-03-2014 | Year to date figure for the previous period ended (30-06-2013) | Previous year ended (31-03-2014) |
|---|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|
|   | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                           | Unaudited  | Audited                          |
| 1a Income from operations   | 829.75                    | 1001.41                             | 1015.46  | 3622.08                          |
| (a) Local Sales/income from operations  | 1153.66                   | 1784.81                             | 907.33   | 5093.87                          |
| (b) Export Sales/income from operations   | 1983.41                   | 2786.22                             | 1922.79  | 8715.95                          |
| <b>Total Sales (a+b) (Net of excise duty)</b>   | 75.70                     | 184.58                              | 29.73  | 461.22                           |
| b Other operating Income  | 2059.11                   | 2970.80                             | 1952.52  | 9177.17                          |
| Total Income from operations (net) (1a+b)   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| 2 Expenses  | 889.02                    | 1093.42                             | 882.82   | 3876.20                          |
| a. Cost of materials consumed   | 0.00                      | 0.00                                | 0.00   | 0.00                             |
| b. Purchase of stock-in-trade   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade                              | 22.58                     | 280.77                              | 21.45  | -44.33                           |
| d. Employee benefits expense  | 354.49                    | 365.34                              | 277.91   | 1241.81                          |
| e. Depreciation and amortisation expense  | 80.63                     | 81.99                               | 76.01  | 312.10                           |
| f. Other expenses   | 598.70                    | 915.56                              | 561.23   | 3005.04                          |
| <b>g. Total Expense</b>   | <b>1945.42</b>            | <b>2737.08</b>                      | <b>1819.42</b>   | <b>8390.82</b>                   |
| 3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and Exceptional items (1-2)              | 113.69                    | 233.72                              | 133.10   | 786.35                           |
| 4 other Income  | 3.72                      | 8.61                                | 3.45   | 43.53                            |
| 5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items (3+4)                   | 117.41                    | 242.33                              | 136.55   | 829.88                           |
| 6 Finance costs   | 36.90                     | 23.26                               | 34.72  | 178.45                           |
| 7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)             | 80.51                     | 219.07                              | 101.83   | 651.43                           |
| 8 Exceptional items   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| 9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)   | 80.51                     | 219.07                              | 101.83   | 651.43                           |
| 10 Tax expense  | 30.37                     | 59.60                               | 25.00  | 208.87                           |
| 11 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary Activities after tax (9+10)  | 50.14                     | 159.47                              | 76.83  | 442.56                           |
| 12 Exceptional items (net of tax expense Rs. Lakhs)   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| 13 Net Profit / Loss for the period (11+12)   | 50.14                     | 159.47                              | 76.83  | 442.56                           |
| 14 Share of profit/ loss of associates*   | NIL                       | NIL                                 | NIL  | NIL                              |
| 15 Minority interest*   | NIL                       | NIL                                 | NIL  | NIL                              |
| 16 Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/ (Loss) of associates (13+14+15)*    | 50.14                     | 159.47                              | 76.83  | 442.56                           |
| 17 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Share shall be indicated)                                      | 535.68                    | 535.68                              | 535.68   | 535.68                           |
| 18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year                    | 2320.49                   | 1987.02                             | 1987.02  | 2320.49                          |
| 19.i Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):<br>Basic and Diluted | 0.94                      | 2.98                                | 1.43   | 8.26                             |
| 19.ii Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):<br>Basic and Diluted | 0.94                      | 2.98                                | 1.43   | 8.26                             |

See accompanying note to the financial results

\* Application in the case of consolidated results.

Notes: The classification disclosure of claims in the financial results shall be in accordance with the revised Schedule VI of the Company Act, 1956. Further to the above, profit/loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the financial results shall be disclosed with details there of.

## PART-II

| PARTICULARS  | 3 months ended 30-06-2014 | Preceding 3 months ended 31-03-2014 | Year to date figure for the previous period ended (30-06-2013) | Previous year ended (31-03-2014) |
|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|
|  | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                           | Unaudited  | Audited                          |
| <b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| <b>Public Shareholding</b>   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| i) Number of Shares  | 1430200                   | 1432700                             | 1436700  | 1432700                          |
| ii) Percentage of Shareholding   | 26.70%                    | 26.75%                              | 26.82%   | 26.75%                           |
| <b>Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>                               |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| <b>a) Pledged/ Encumbered</b>  |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| i) Number of Shares  | Nil                       | Nil                                 | Nil  | Nil                              |
| ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter group)* | Nil                       | Nil                                 | Nil  | Nil                              |
| iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the company)*  | Nil                       | Nil                                 | Nil  | Nil                              |
| <b>b) Non- encumbered</b>  |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| i) Number of Shares  | 3926600                   | 3924100                             | 3920100  | 3924100                          |
| ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter group)* | 100.00%                   | 100.00%                             | 100%   | 100.00%                          |
| iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the company)*  | 73.30%                    | 73.25%                              | 73.18%   | 73.25%                           |

| PARTICULARS                                    | 3 Months Ended (30-06-2014) |
|--|-----------------------------|
| <b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>                     |                             |
| Pending at the beginning of the quarter        | 0                           |
| Received during the quarter                    | 5                           |
| Disposed off during the quarter                | 5                           |
| Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | 0                           |

Notes: 1. The above unaudited have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at its meeting on 30th July, 2014  
2. The Company is operating only in one segment viz fasteners.  
3. Net sales arrived after deducting excise duty.  
4. Tax expenses includes current tax only.  
5. Previous year figures have been re-arranged wherever necessary.

**For & on behalf of the Board**  
**Deepak Arneja**  
(Managing Director & CEO)

PLACE:- NEW DELHI  
DATE:- 30-04-2014

**EXPRESS**

1065.63  
5694.52

555 0115

वाई  
फोवते  
S  
हत  
चार

Chairman

**NO**

hit fund s  
ose of BJD N  
Central  
Bhuba  
multi-corech  
the state  
Central  
Launahing  
tions against  
ion (CBI)  
ed the hol  
companies, R  
Nabadiganta  
Lok Sabha  
ices Ltd.(NCL  
Janata Dal  
lice searche  
Hansda, In  
Mayurphary, F  
pada and Bhu  
RIES LIMITED  
205, St Ram Ho  
965PLC022505  
Statement of  
for the  
Road, Karol B  
ated Audited Fi  
ded on 30th J  
PARTICU  
his  
3 Month  
ended  
Income from operations  
(a) Net sales/income from  
(b) Other operating income  
(Net of excise duty)  
Total income from operations  
Expenses  
(a) Cost of materials consum  
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade  
(c) Changes in inventories of  
finished goods, work-in-pro  
and stock-in-trade  
(d) Employee benefits expense  
(e) Depreciation and  
amortisation expense  
(f) Other expenses (Any item  
exceeding 10% of the total  
operations to be shown separately)  
Total expenses  
Profit / (Loss) from operations before  
other income, finance costs and  
exceptional items (1-2)  
Other Income  
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities  
before finance costs and  
exceptional items (3+4)  
Finance costs  
after finance costs but before  
exceptional items (5-6)  
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities  
before tax (7-8)  
Tax expense  
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary  
activities after tax (9-10)  
Extraordinary items  
(net of tax expense)  
Net Profit / (Loss) for the  
period (11-12)  
Share of profit / (loss) of associates  
Minority interest  
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes,  
minority interest and share of  
(Face Value of the Share  
Rs. 10/- each)  
Reserve excluding Revaluation  
Reserves as per balance sheet of  
previous accounting year  
Earnings per share (before  
extraordinary items) (Face Value of  
the Share Rs. 10/- each)

**MOHINDRA FASTENERS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 304, Gupta Arcade, Inder Enclave, Delhi Rohtak Road, Delhi-110087 (Rs. in Lakhs)

**Statement of Unaudited Results for the 1st Quarter and Months Ended 30-06-2014**

| PARTICULARS  | 3 months ended 30-06-2014 | Preceding 3 months ended 21-03-2014 | Year to date figure for the previous period ended (30-06-2013) | Previous year ended (31-03-2014) |
|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|
|  | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                           | Unaudited  | Audited                          |
| 1a Income from operations  | 829.75                    | 1001.41                             | 1015.46  | 3622.08                          |
| (a) Local Sales/income from operations   | 1153.66                   | 1784.81                             | 907.33   | 5093.87                          |
| (b) Export Sales/income from operations  | 1983.41                   | 2786.22                             | 1922.79  | 8715.95                          |
| <b>Total Sales (a+b) (Net of excise duty)</b>  | 75.70                     | 184.58                              | 29.73  | 461.22                           |
| b Other operating Income   | 2059.11                   | 2970.80                             | 1952.52  | 9177.17                          |
| <b>Total Income from operations (net) (1a+b)</b>   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| 2 Expenses   | 889.02                    | 1093.42                             | 882.82   | 3876.20                          |
| a. Cost of materials consumed  | 0.00                      | 0.00                                | 0.00   | 0.00                             |
| b. Purchase of stock-in-trade  |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade                           | 22.58                     | 280.77                              | 21.45  | -44.33                           |
| d. Employee benefits expense   | 354.49                    | 365.34                              | 277.91   | 1241.81                          |
| e. Depreciation and amortisation expense   | 80.63                     | 81.99                               | 76.01  | 312.10                           |
| f. Other expenses  | 598.70                    | 915.56                              | 561.23   | 3005.04                          |
| <b>g. Total Expense</b>  | <b>1945.42</b>            | <b>2737.08</b>                      | <b>1819.42</b>   | <b>8390.82</b>                   |
| 3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and Exceptional items (1-2)           | 113.69                    | 233.72                              | 133.10   | 786.35                           |
| 4 other Income   | 3.72                      | 8.61                                | 3.45   | 43.53                            |
| 5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items (3+4)                | 117.41                    | 242.33                              | 136.55   | 829.88                           |
| 6 Finance costs  | 36.90                     | 23.26                               | 34.72  | 178.45                           |
| 7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)          | 80.51                     | 219.07                              | 101.83   | 651.43                           |
| 8 Exceptional items  |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| 9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)  | 80.51                     | 219.07                              | 101.83   | 651.43                           |
| 10 Tax expense   | 30.37                     | 59.60                               | 25.00  | 208.87                           |
| 11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary Activities after tax (9+10)   | 50.14                     | 159.47                              | 76.83  | 442.56                           |
| 12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. Lakhs)  |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| 13 Net Profit / Loss for the period (11+12)  | 50.14                     | 159.47                              | 76.83  | 442.56                           |
| 14 Share of profit/ loss of associates*  | NIL                       | NIL                                 | NIL  | NIL                              |
| 15 Minority interest*  | NIL                       | NIL                                 | NIL  | NIL                              |
| 16 Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/ (Loss) of associates (13+14+15)* | 50.14                     | 159.47                              | 76.83  | 442.56                           |
| 17 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Share shall be indicated)                                   | 535.68                    | 535.68                              | 535.68   | 535.68                           |
| 18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year                 | 2320.49                   | 1987.02                             | 1987.02  | 2320.49                          |
| 19.i Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):                   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| Basic and Diluted  | 0.94                      | 2.98                                | 1.43   | 8.26                             |
| 19.ii Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):                   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| Basic and Diluted  | 0.94                      | 2.98                                | 1.43   | 8.26                             |

See accompanying note to the financial results

\* Application in the case of consolidated results.

Notes: The classification disclosure of claims in the financial results shall be in accordance with the revised Schedule VI of the Company Act, 1956. Further to the above, profit/loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the financial results shall be disclosed with details there of.

**PART-II**

| PARTICULARS  | 3 months ended 30-06-2014 | Preceding 3 months ended 31-03-2014 | Year to date figure for the previous period ended (30-06-2013) | Previous year ended (31-03-2014) |
|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|
|  | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                           | Unaudited  | Audited                          |
| <b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| 1 Public Shareholding  |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| i) Number of Shares  | 1430200                   | 1432700                             | 1436700  | 1432700                          |
| ii) Percentage of Shareholding   | 26.70%                    | 26.75%                              | 26.82%   | 26.75%                           |
| 2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding                                    |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| a) Pledged/ Encumbered   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| i) Number of Shares  | Nil                       | Nil                                 | Nil  | Nil                              |
| ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter group)" | Nil                       | Nil                                 | Nil  | Nil                              |
| iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the company)"  | Nil                       | Nil                                 | Nil  | Nil                              |
| b) Non- encumbered   |                           |                                     |  |                                  |
| i) Number of Shares  | 3926600                   | 3924100                             | 3920100  | 3924100                          |
| ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter group)" | 100.00%                   | 100.00%                             | 100%   | 100.00%                          |
| iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the company)"  | 73.30%                    | 73.25%                              | 73.18%   | 73.25%                           |

| PARTICULARS                                    | 3 Months Ended (30-06-2014) |
|--|-----------------------------|
| B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS                          |                             |
| Pending at the beginning of the quarter        | 0                           |
| Received during the quarter                    | 5                           |
| Disposed off during the quarter                | 5                           |
| Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | 0                           |

Notes: 1. The above unaudited have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at its meeting on 30th July, 2014  
 2. The Company is operating only in one segment viz fasteners.  
 3. Net sales arrived after deducting excise duty.  
 4. Tax expenses includes current tax only.  
 5. Previous year figures have been re-arranged wherever necessary.

**For & on behalf of the Board**  
**Deepak Arneja**  
 (Managing Director & CEO)

PLACE:- NEW DELHI  
 DATE:- 30-04-2014

नई दिल्ली

न महिलाओं का सुरक्षा से जुड़ा चिन्ता बढ़ रही है। लोगों के गुस्से का सामना कर रही पुलिस ने बच्चों की सुरक्षा की लिए स्कूलों को कड़े दिशानिर्देश जारी किए हैं और सरकार ने यौन अपराधों को गुंडा एक्ट के तहत लाने के लिए इस कानून को कड़ा किया है।

**सिमनचल दास जेटली के निजी सचिव नियुक्त**

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो

नई दिल्ली, 31 जुलाई। भारतीय राजस्व सेवा के वरिष्ठ अधिकारी सिमनचल दास को वित्त मंत्री अरुण जेटली का निजी सचिव नियुक्त किया गया है। उनकी नियुक्ति के लिए कुछ नियमों में बदलाव किया गया। कार्मिक एवं प्रशिक्षण विभाग ने कहा है कि 1988 बैच के भारतीय राजस्व सेवा के अधिकारी दास को निदेशक रैंक पर रखा गया है। उनकी इस नियुक्ति के लिए कुछ नियमों में विशेष रूप से ढील दी गई है। नियमत: कोई अधिकारी समूचे कार्यकाल में निजी सचिव के पद पर ज्यादा से ज्यादा पांच साल तक कार्य कर सकता है। इसके अलावा इस मामले में इस तरह की नियुक्ति के लिए निश्चित समयांतराल की शर्त में भी ढील दी गई है।

जेटली जब राज्यसभा में नेता विपक्ष थे तब भी दास ने उनके निजी सचिव के तौर पर काम किया था। कार्मिक एवं प्रशिक्षण विभाग ने हाल में स्पष्ट किया था कि लोकसभा और राज्यसभा के पूर्व नेता (प्रतिपक्ष) के निजी सचिव रहे अधिकारियों को मंत्रियों के व्यक्तिगत स्टाफ में नियुक्त किया जा सकता है।

**अब खंडवा में फिजा बिगड़ी, कर्फ्यू लगाया**

खंडवा (मप्र), 31 जुलाई (भाषा)। खंडवा में बुधवार को सोशल साइट पर अपलोड किए गए एक आपत्तिजनक फोटो के बाद उपजे तनाव और आक्रोश और एक युवक की हत्या के पश्चात पुलिस ने उत्तेजित भीड़ को तितर बितर करने के लिए आंसू गैस और हवाई फायर किए और उसके बाद पूरे नगर में गुरुवार को तड़के चार बजे से कर्फ्यू लगा दिया।

पुलिस सूत्रों के मुताबिक बुधवार की शाम सोशल साइट पर एक आपत्तिजनक फोटो अपलोड किए जाने के बाद एक धर्म विशेष के लोग बुधवार की रात साढ़े आठ बजे के आसपास इमलीपुरा क्षेत्र में इकट्ठा हो गए। इसी दौरान, शररती तत्वों द्वारा एक व्यक्ति की चाकू घोंपकर हत्या कर दी गई। इसके बाद नगर में दहशत और भगदड़ का माहौल हो गया और बाजार आदि बंद हो गए।

पुलिस ने उत्तेजित भीड़ को तितर बितर करने के लिए लाठी चार्ज और आंसू गैस के सहारा लिया और हवाई फायर किए। नगर में तनाव को देखते हुए रात दस बजे धारा 144 के तहत निषेधाज्ञा लगा दी और सुबह चार बजे से कर्फ्यू की घोषणा कर दी।